
H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-1 10/08

Parts Prices
(Prices subject to change without notice)

Section 1

00034 Maincase DEF ............................................363.10
00076 Cover Plate, S Series ....................................78.20
00084 Multi Adaptor ...............................................34.90
00092 Flange #4 Brass .........................................159.70
00109 Flange #1-2 Brass ......................................135.90
00117 Flange #0-T4 Brass ....................................106.80
00125 Dial Holder ...................................................21.20
00141 Single Lobe Cam...........................................19.00
00167 52 Wheel .....................................................25.80
00175 14 Pinion .....................................................11.20
00183 52-24 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00191 52-21 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00208 52-20 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
00216 52-16 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00224 52-15 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00232 52-14 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00240 51-21 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00258 51-16 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00266 50-21 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00274 50-16 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00282 50-14 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00290 46-20 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00307 46-14 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00315 45-24 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00323 45-21 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00331 45-14 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00349 42-24 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00357 42-14 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00365 P Valve Body..................................................8.18
00373 P Valve Cap....................................................6.22
00381 P Valve Seat...................................................3.36
00399 P Valve Needle ...............................................3.43
00422 Spring -For Arm Retainer.................................3.14
00448 Gasket F/C .....................................................2.89
00456 Gasket C/M....................................................5.07
00464 Idler Shaft......................................................2.16
00472 46-21 Whl & Pin...........................................27.00
00480 O-Ring -For P Valve Cap(2-012) .......................0.90
00498 Housing Bolt...................................................7.69
00696 Gasket LH/M D.............................................24.30
00703 Gasket/Port D ..............................................15.90
00711 Chamber/Noryl D ........................................290.40
00729 Disc D........................................................182.00
00737 T R Insert D ...................................................8.66
00745 Screen D ......................................................28.90
00753 Conn Washer D...............................................8.92
00951 14 Pinion Long .............................................13.40
00977 Control Roller D/E .........................................11.14
01016 Cylinder #4 Brass.......................................129.40
01024 Cylinder #1-2 Brass......................................64.10
01058 Diaph #4-Hyp ...............................................54.00
01066 Diaph #1-2 Hyp ............................................51.00
01115 Head Acrylic #4 Standard Cap ......................73.50

01123 Head Acrylic #1-2 Standard Cap................... 59.00
01149 Head PVC #4 Standard Cap.......................... 61.80
01157 Head PVC #1-2 Standard Cap....................... 50.20
01173 Screw 10-32x5/8 Trim Hex Hd S.................... 0.77
01181 Stud-#1-2-4-T4.............................................. 2.42
01205 Screw 8-32x1-1/2 Sqr ................................... 0.45
01214 Spring #1-2-4 Head...................................... 28.10
01222 Spring For #0-A3-T4 ...................................... 8.81
01230 Bearing 1/4x5/8............................................. 1.56
01248 Bearing 3/16x3/4........................................... 1.30
01256 Bearing 1/4x1/4............................................. 0.84
01264 Bearing 3/16x1/4........................................... 1.32
01272 Screw 10-32x1/2 .......................................... 0.30
01280 Screw For Pad Retainer ................................. 1.85
01298 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Pan Head ........................ 0.74
01305 Packing Gland.............................................. 10.76
01313 Pkng Gland Nut.............................................. 4.89
01321 Lock Nut ....................................................... 3.49
01347 Stroke Ctrl Shft ........................................... 20.30
01355 S.C.S. Pad-24................................................ 7.02
01363 O-Ring -For Stroke Shaft 2-109...................... 0.26
01388 Screw 10-24x5/8 SS Fil Head ........................ 0.96
01397 Nameplate R:F ............................................... 4.29
01412 Dial Cover Hea............................................... 3.14
01420 Ball Pivot....................................................... 4.40
01438 Arm Retainer ............................................... 16.40
01446 Ret. Washer................................................... 4.28
01454 Tube Nut Brass-3/8 Tube ............................... 0.92
01462 Delrin Sleeve- 3/8 Tube .................................. 0.37
01470 Spring P Valve ............................................... 1.89
01488 P G Gasket-Large........................................... 1.06
01496 P G Gasket-Small........................................... 0.62
01503 Dial Scale Med............................................... 1.58
01553 Dial Cover-Plain ............................................. 4.45
01579 52-25 Whl & Pin.......................................... 28.70
01587 41-25 Whl & Pin.......................................... 28.70
01595 41-14 Whl & Pin.......................................... 28.70
01644 Dial Gear-#1 ................................................ 10.63
01652 Drive Screw .................................................. 0.25
01660 S.C.S. Pad-#1................................................ 9.63
01678 Drive Dog DEF ............................................. 15.10
01686 O-Ring Viton (2-114) ...................................... 1.09
01701 O-Ring Viton (2-010) ...................................... 0.90
01719 Ball Poppet Ceramic 5/16.............................. 3.18
01726 Bearing. 3/16 x 9/16...................................... 3.15
01734 Bearing 3/16 x 5/16....................................... 1.25
01743 Tube Nut PVC-3/8 Tube ................................. 4.27
01777 F-Valve Body................................................ 10.28
01785 F-Valve Screen............................................... 5.45
01793 F-Valve Adaptor ........................................... 12.50
01800 Gasket Footvalve ........................................... 3.46
01818 F-Valve Nut.................................................... 4.14
01908 Assy Chamber D ....................................... 623.00



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-2 10/08

01917 Ball Poppet SS 5/16 .......................................0.39
01925 Bearing Plate DF...........................................77.70
01933 Spring Ret. A/D .............................................8.66
01941 Thrust Roller D.............................................47.20
01975 Assy P Valve Series S...................................18.70
01991 Kit Poppets SSV.............................................6.25
02162 Head Acrylic #1-2 Hi Cap..............................69.30
02170 Head PVC #1-2 Hi Cap..................................67.90
02212 Ext B-Valve Body..........................................15.80
02526 Valve Set-Single S And D Valve .....................27.70
02534 Valve Set- Double S And D Valves .................48.80
02542 Adaptor 1/4 NPT F To 3/8 Tube ....................13.30
02857 D Valve Single Complete- PVC .......................18.70
03110 Level Sensor Complete................................453.60
03394 Plug Brass 1/4 Hex Socket..............................1.69
03400 Electrode Cover ..............................................8.90
03559 Screw 6-32 x 1/4 ...........................................0.29
03583 Screw 6-32X1................................................0.29
03591 Screw 8-32x3/8 .............................................0.35
03681 Silicone Lube- 10 Oz Tube.............................26.80
03781 Spring-0.26 OD x 0.700 Lg (04094) ................2.09
03822 DVC Nozzle (09838) .....................................16.90
03830 IPF 1/2" Priming-Complete ............................67.40
03939 Coupling 1/4tx1/8...........................................3.20
03947 Sleeve-Compression-Plastic 1/4" Tube.............0.67
04028 Tube Adaptor .................................................9.37
04036 D Valve Body-PVC (02857) .............................9.98
04094 IPF 1/2" Universal-Complete .......................110.70
04101 Body For 04094 ...........................................62.20
04119 Cover For 04094..........................................24.30
04126 Vent Adaptor- 3/8-24 x 3/8 Tube.....................9.03
04151 Body For S-Valve - PVC.................................11.30
04167 Body Double Valve Conversion- PVC ................9.63
04200 Body For 03830 ...........................................20.90
04218 Adaptor 1/4NPTm x 3/8 OD Tube....................9.03
04226 Needle PVC For Air Release.............................6.37
04234 Nozzle-Standard PVC 1/4 x 4 ..........................6.12
04242 Nozzle-3/4 Inch...............................................4.05
04250 Nozzle-1&1-1/4 Inch.......................................4.96
04268 Pin PVC For IPF Nozzle ...................................0.34
04391 Nozzle 1-1/2&2 Inch For IPF ...........................5.80
04416 Diaphragm For 1/2 IPF ..................................18.70
04424 Pad For 1/2 IPF ..............................................1.95
04531 O-Ring Cover Type S 3/8 Pilot Valve................2.99
04580 Fuse 1/8A Micro.............................................5.78
04632 Diaphragm Kit #1-2 LP Teflon .....................200.80
04739 Screw O-Ring 8-32 x 1/4 ................................4.02
04911 Valve Ball 3/4 NPT Brass..............................65.30
05083 Screw M4x70 Philips SS ................................3.96
05091 Screw M4x45 Philips SS ................................0.20
05108 Dowel Pin 1/8x3/4..........................................1.47
05116 Body-1/2" B Pilot Valve ..............................574.00
05124 Piston Sleve 1/2 .........................................154.90
05131 Piston Complete 1/2 ...................................142.40
05132 Piston Shaft 1/2...........................................14.70
05140 Piston Top 1/2 .............................................16.90
05158 Piston Ring 1/2.............................................13.00
05166 Piston O-Rng 1/2 ............................................7.44
05174 Piston Seal 1/2.............................................30.90

05182 Piston Bottom 1/2 ....................................... 46.80
05190 Poppet Seal 1/2 - Type B Valv ...................... 26.20
05207 Poppet Retainer 1/2..................................... 28.20
05215 Poppet Cap 1/2............................................ 17.80
05223 Washer A5.3 ................................................. 2.91
05231 Lockwasher A5.3 .......................................... 3.15
05257 Actuator Seal .............................................. 46.70
05265 Actuator Block .......................................... 202.00
05273 O-Ring -Burkert Valve..................................... 3.61
05281 Actuator Plate ............................................. 86.00
05299 Actuator Gasket .......................................... 26.00
05306 Kit Soft Seals 1/2 B................................... 156.70
05314 O-Ring -Burkert Valve..................................... 4.36
05322 O-Ring -Burkert Valve..................................... 4.36
05330 Actuator Orifice........................................... 43.30
05348 Coil Operator Asy 24VAC Type B ............... 527.10
05404 Kit For 1/2 Inch IPF...................................... 24.50
05412 Kit For 1 Inch IPF........................................ 23.90
05420 O-Ring (2-008)-For 409 &Needle .................... 0.88
05446 Term Block Seal (05471) ............................... 1.98
05455 Screw M4 x 55 SS ........................................ 5.40
05463 Screw M4x82 SS .......................................... 7.30
05489 Coil Operator Assy 12VDC Type................. 446.10
05512 Bracket Board Cover SS -For P..................... 17.20
05570 Valve Ball 1/2 NPT Brass ............................. 37.10
05588 Tee Brass 1/2 Male...................................... 21.70
05654 Piston Sleeve 3/4....................................... 175.10
05662 Piston Assy 3/4 BV...................................... 77.40
05670 Order Part #05662 Piston Assy ..................... 0.00
05688 Piston Ring 3/4............................................ 32.70
05696 Piston O-Ring.3/4......................................... 26.00
05703 Piston Seal 3/4 .............................................. 0.65
05737 Poppet Seal 3/4 -Type B Valve ..................... 27.70
05745 Poppet Retainer 3/4..................................... 94.30
05753 Valve Body B 3/4 ....................................... 678.00
05761 Poppet Cap 3/4............................................ 24.60
05894 Actuator Gasket 3/4 .................................... 35.50
05901 Adaptor Plate 3/4 ...................................... 132.30
05943 BV Gasket Backing Plate................................ 4.54
05954 BV Orifice Block Assy ................................ 221.40
06007 pH Electrode-Bnc ....................................... 384.60
06660 Tubing 3/8x20' Black................................... 18.50
06694 Adaptor Vent Tube......................................... 3.16
06701 Tubing 3/8 Polyeth. 5 Foot........................... 12.30
06719 Tubing 3/8 OD Vinyl x 10 Foot........................ 9.81
06735 Kit Poppet CV.............................................. 10.29
06742 Suction Valve Complete PVC Cer Single ........ 14.10
06742S Suction Valve Complete PVC SS Single .............. 14
06751 Kit Maincase Parts ...................................... 21.36
06768 Assy Multihead Conv. 3/4 Water ............. 1,141.00
06892 Tubing Bulk 3/8 OD Black .............................. 2.24
06909 Tubing Bulk 3/8 OD Clear ............................... 1.21
06916 Kit pH Calibration ........................................ 18.30
06924 pH Pillows-10 Ea ......................................... 21.10
06940 pH Cal Bottle ................................................. 3.16
06959 Bushing PVC 3/4 S x 1/2 T............................. 6.56
06975 Nipple Galv 1/8 x Close .................................. 1.86
06983 Tee Galv 1/8.................................................. 5.94
06998 Hosebarb PVC 1 NPT x 3/4 ............................ 9.17



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-3 10/08

07013 Nipple Brass 3/4 x Close .................................5.99
07021 Nipple Brass 3/4 x 2-1/2 .................................9.23
07030 U-Bolt w/Nuts 1.125 x 3.1875 .......................8.55
07047 Hosebarb Brass 3/4 NPT x 3/4......................20.20
07056 Nipple Black 3/4 x 12 ...................................16.60
07072 Head Mounting Kt ........................................78.30
07080 Tubing Black PE 1/4 x 6'...............................21.10
07112 Bushing Brass 3/4m x 1/4f..............................5.35
07139 Plug 1/2 Inch Brass ........................................5.30
07220 Tubing 3/8 x 3' Black HDPE ...........................8.66
07238 Grease Waterproof Small Packe ......................1.48
07246 Brass Insert ...................................................0.65
07261 Nipple Galv 3/4 x 5 .........................................7.19
07288 Univ Suction Ftg Complete Cer Ball ...............27.40
07288S Univ Suction Ftg Complete SS Ball ..................41.4
07642 Diaphragm 3/8 Type S Pil Valv ......................27.40
07650 Poppet Body Diaphragm End 3/8 ...................58.60
07668 Poppet 3/8 Type S & AS Valve......................20.50
07676 Poppet Shaft 3/8 Type S Valve .....................46.30
07684 Poppet Cap 3/8 Type S Valve........................26.30
07692 Spring 3/8 Type S Valve .................................4.36
07740 Ball Poppet Ceramic 3/4 ...............................69.80
07767 Bushing Brass 1/4 x 1/8..................................8.05
07775 Bushing Brass 1/2 x 1/4..................................6.42
07783 Bushing Brass 1/2 x 3/8..................................5.73
07791 Tee Galv 3/4 x 1/2 x 3/4 ...............................20.80
07808 Ell Galv 3/4 Steet ...........................................9.17
07823 Order Part 19632 &19643 &19665 ...............0.00
07866 Nipple Galv 1-1/4 x Close................................6.76
07873 O-Ring Viton (127) ..........................................1.22
07931 Kit Spares CV.................................................4.70
07948 Check Valve 1/4 M-M Complete ....................21.10
07957 Kit Spares SSV...............................................2.79
08003 2 Inch Turbine Wheel .............................. 1,042.00
08011 3 Inch Turbine Wheel .............................. 1,074.00
08053 4 Inch Turbine Wheel .............................. 1,611.00
08070 Hose Clamp 3/4" ............................................6.28
08088 Tee Galv 1-1/4 x 1-1/4 x 1/2 .........................37.10
08095 6 Inch Turbine Wheel .............................. 1,404.00
08102 Sensor Turbine 2-3" Assy ...........................906.00
08110 Sensor Turbine 4" Assy ..............................846.00
08136 Control Shaft ...............................................11.12
08153 Wheel...........................................................60.50
08160 Assy 6 Inch Sensor.....................................362.70
08179 Cotter Pin ......................................................1.11
08198 Gasket For PVC Turbine Cover ......................26.40
08209 Retainer Pin For 2 Turbin Ins.........................52.90
08210 Screw 10-24 x 3/4 SS Allen............................1.95
08265 Plug Plastic 1/2 NPT ......................................0.00
08294 R Valve Pin.....................................................2.87
08309 Power Supply 24 VAC ................................236.20
08310 CONVERTER 4-20 TO FREQ........................897.00
08321 SOCKET FOR CONVERTER 08310 ................39.60
08343 O-Ring For 2 PVC Turbin Inser.......................35.30
08376 Discontinued - Order P/N 08376S..................... N/A
08387 Discontinued - Order P/N 08387S..................... N/A
08390 Bushing Galv 1-1/2 x 1 ...............................392.80
08416 Ell Galv Street 1 Inch....................................18.00
08424 Union Galv 1 Inch .........................................40.20

08432 Nipple Galv 1 Inch x 4 Inch............................. 7.19
08440 Ell Galv 1 Inch.............................................. 22.30
08458 Bushing Galv 1 x 3/4.................................... 12.70
08466 Nipple Galv 1 Inch x Close.............................. 4.49
08474 Bushing Galv 3/4 x 1/4 Inch ......................... 11.20
08490 Battery Sealed Lead Acid 12v ...................... 90.20
08516 Nipple Galv 3/4 x Close .................................. 4.39
08524 Pigtail 2 Conductor ........................................ 8.02
08532 Battery Charger For Porta-Gro.................... 149.50
08587 Kit Portagro Battery & Charger .................. 235.90
08609 Kit Diaph #1-2 Teflon................................. 161.30
08615 Link............................................................. 10.02
08649 Calibration Standpipe Assy......................... 139.40
08714 Kit R-Valve Rebuild ...................................... 22.70
08863 Assy D/F Case Less Gears.......................... 430.80
08871 46-24 Whl & Pin.......................................... 27.00
08913 Diaphragm Kit #12H Hypalon ..................... 104.00
08939 Diaphragm Kit #4H Hypalon ....................... 110.00
09275 Valve- Dbl Discharge PVC............................. 29.00
09275G Valve- Dbl Discharge PVC w/Spring................. 36.8
09275S Valve- Dbl Discharge PVC/SS.......................... 27.2
09317 R-Valve Complete S Series ........................... 24.40
09325 R Valve Body ................................................. 9.03
09333 R Valve Piston ............................................. 10.40
09341 R Valve Cylinder........................................... 10.35
09359 14L Brass Washer ......................................... 0.36
09367 Valve Arm & Roller Assy. ............................. 45.70
09375 Gauge 100 Psi ............................................. 19.20
09383 Spring R Valve ............................................... 2.82
09391 Diaphragm #4W Waterside........................... 58.70
09408 Diaphragm #2E Hypalon Electrofeeder .......... 48.20
09432 Hose Red 3/4 Inch Bulk .................................. 5.20
09440 Med. Support Leg ........................................ 10.49
09458 Support Leg Nut ............................................ 7.56
09468 Nipple Brass 3/8 x Close ................................ 2.53
09530 Rotor Flosensor ......................................... 105.20
09565 Screw 1/4-20x5/8 SS Fil Head ....................... 1.20
09573 Screw 1/4-20x2-1/4 SS Fil Hea ...................... 1.85
09580 Upgrade Add RS-485 To Board..................... 23.20
09622 Tubing Bulk 1/4 Black.................................... 1.41
09630 Cylinder Low Pressure Brass ...................... 178.30
09656 52-28 Whl & Pin.......................................... 28.70
09664 38-28 Whl & Pin.......................................... 34.30
09672 38-14 Whl & Pin.......................................... 28.70
09689 Cap 22mf 10V Tan ...................................... 10.23
09698 3/4 M Hose Ftg.............................................. 6.71
09705 3/4 F Hose Ftg............................................... 9.39
09713 Tubing 3/8 x 10' Black Polyet ...................... 22.70
09721 Ell Brass 1/4 x 1/8 ......................................... 4.48
09738 Gasket For 1 Inch Meter Coupl ....................... 4.16
09746 Cap .1farad Supercap .................................. 16.10
09762 IC Microprocesor MC68HC705C8CP.......... 131.90
09812 Suction Valve Dbl Complete.......................... 22.10
09812G Suction Valve Dbl Complete w/Spring ............. 29.7
09812S Suction Valve Dbl Complete w/SS Balls ......... 22.1
09820 Valve Doubler Complete ............................... 10.02
09838 IPF Plain 1/2 Inch......................................... 22.50
09838S IPF Plain 1/2" w/SS Ball................................. 21.2
09846 Hosebarb Brass 3/8 NPT x 3/4 ..................... 12.20



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-4 10/08

09854 Hosebarb Brass 1/2 NPT x 3/4......................14.20
09862 Hose 3/4 Inch x 10' ......................................40.80
09870 Gauge 200 Psi..............................................33.70
09888 Graduated Beaker...........................................2.59
09929 Stud 1/4-20 x 2-3/8........................................3.20
09961 Valve- Inline Complete...................................18.30
09979 P Valve-External Complete ............................19.20
09987 Bushing Galv 3/8 x 1/4 ...................................7.19
09995 Spring-Low Pres. ..........................................20.30
10009 Spring Guide, LP ...........................................64.40
10041 Screw 1/4x1-1/2 ............................................1.44
10067 Tie Down Strap ............................................11.80
10149 52-33 Whl & Pin...........................................36.00
10157 52-30 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10165 52-27 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10173 39-28 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10181 38-29 Whl & Pin...........................................36.40
10199 37-14 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10206 36-30 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10214 36-14 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10222 33-33 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10230 33-14 Whl & Pin...........................................28.70
10248 Kit Gears A-H .............................................110.30
10256 Kit Gears D-A .............................................112.10
10264 Kit Gears D/E-D ..........................................103.00
10272 Kit Gears F-F ................................................97.00
10387 O-Ring Viton (2-116) .......................................1.28
10398 Kit Pilot Valve S 3/8 (Water) .........................97.70
10405 Pilot Valve 3/8" Type S Complete..................94.10
10413 Valve-Dbl S Valve-SS Const Complete..........130.90
10421 Valve- Dbl D Valve- SS Const Complete..........98.00
10439 IPF Plain 1/2" SS Const Complete .................85.20
10447 Foot Valve Complete SS Const ......................32.30
10455 S-Valve Body SS...........................................47.00
10463 D-Valve Body SS .........................................32.90
10471 Tube Adaptor SS .........................................38.20
10489 Valve Doubler Body SS ................................69.00
10497 IPF Nozzle SS (09838)..................................34.40
10504 Tube Nut SS................................................51.70
10561 Foot Valve Body SS .....................................58.80
10596 Plug 3/4 Galv. ..............................................10.76
10661 Diaphragm Kit #1-2H LP .............................107.66
10769 Meter Complete Series De (100) ............. 1,301.00
10769M Meter Complete For M303d...........................1344
10777 Head Polycarb #4 Standard.........................147.50
10867 Meter Complete Series DF (160) ............. 1,622.00
11121 Adaptor 1/4 NPSM x 1/2 OD Tub ....................6.76
11288 Kit Pilot Valve S 1/2 (Water) .......................116.60
11296 2-Lobe Cam SS.............................................37.20
11311 Kit HC Injection Point Retro ..........................50.80
11329 Injector Body 1.............................................47.90
11337 Injector Nozzle 1...........................................71.90
11345 Spring B -For 1 Inch IPF ..................................5.89
11353 Spacer-Diaphragm LP......................................4.72
11361 Calibration Scale Assy ..................................56.10
11387 Standpipe Tube Assy..................................105.70
11395 Calibration Pipe Valve Assy...........................80.10
11402 Adaptor 1/2 NPSM x 3/8 OD Tub ....................7.71
11419 Screw 10-32 x 3/4 Hex Head..........................0.45

11429 Spacer 6-32 x 1/4 Inch .................................. 2.14
11454 Silicon Grease 5.3 Oz. Tube.......................... 42.90
11486 PH Elec Converter Adaptor Assy................. 252.10
11494 PH Electrode Complete............................... 273.60
11501 Temp Sensor E1-EP Complete..................... 105.20
11519 Ec Electrode E1-EP Complete...................... 133.10
11527 Seal Screw 10-24x3/8 ................................... 3.79
11535 Battery 3 volt Lith ....................................... 14.80
11551 Coil 24 VAC Type S ................................... 112.90
11618 Head PVC #4 Hi Cap Gray ........................... 82.70
11626 Screw 10-24 x 2-1/2 ..................................... 0.81
11634 Discharge Valve Cap PVC ............................. 34.50
11642 Discharge Valve Body PVC ........................... 55.10
11650 Suction Valve Body PVC............................... 39.30
11668 Screw 10-24 x 1-3/4 ..................................... 0.90
11676 Ball Poppet SS 3/4....................................... 13.80
11684 O-Ring Viton (2-215) ...................................... 2.74
11692 Hosebarb 1/2hose x 1/2NPSM PV................... 8.19
11709 O-Ring Viton (2-112) ...................................... 0.80
11717 Hose Clamp 1/2 Inch SS................................. 3.39
11725 Hose 1/2 x 8'-0............................................ 23.40
11733 Tee Brass 1/2 Inch....................................... 12.80
11741 Hosebarb 1/2 w/O-Ring .................................. 9.24
11841 Nipple Brass 1/2 x 6 .................................... 43.90
11867 Reducer 1/2 x 3/8 .......................................... 6.74
11891 Nipple Brass 1/2 x 3 Inch ............................. 22.00
11908 Nipple Brass 1/2 x Close ................................ 3.80
11932 Kit Gears A-Z............................................. 119.40
11940 Kit Gears B/C-B ........................................... 83.30
11958 Kit Gears B/C-G ......................................... 112.10
11966 Kit Gears B/C-L............................................ 97.10
11974 Kit Gears B/C-R ......................................... 106.20
11982 Kit Gears C-P............................................... 85.60
11990 Kit Gears D/E/F-E ......................................... 88.90
12005 Kit Gears D/E/F-J ......................................... 88.90
12013 Kit Gears D/E/F-N....................................... 107.00
12021 Kit Gears D/E/F-T......................................... 95.90
12039 Kit Gears D/E/F-X....................................... 104.70
12047 Kit Gears F-Z ............................................. 120.20
12055 Kit Gears B-S............................................... 88.10
12063 Hose 1/2 Clear Braided Bulk........................... 2.89
12070 Kit Upper Maincase Rebuild........................ 115.60
12076 Tee Galv 1 x 1 x 1/2 .................................... 22.50
12096 Nameplate Valve Module ................................ 3.36
12104 Manifold Bracket -Stand Top........................ 21.40
12112 Balls Ceramic -Set Of 3 - 3/4...................... 122.20
12145 Multi-Adaptor 1/2 NPT Brass ....................... 40.60
12153 Silicone Grease Small Packet ......................... 3.77
12203 Screw O-Ring 10-32 x 1/4.............................. 3.09
12253 Washer Star .................................................. 0.09
12261 Nut SS 10-32 ................................................ 0.17
12279 Washer #10 1/2s Pilot Valve ........................ 10.19
12352 O-Ring (2-024)-For Type S Val ........................ 1.06
12369 Bare PC Board E1-P1 I/O.............................. 32.80
12418 Head PVC #4 Hi Cap Black......................... 61.20
12426 Bulkhead HC Complete................................. 33.40
12434 Bulkhead Strainer Complete ......................... 44.10
12519 Valve- Inline Check 3/8 Complete.................. 21.20
12525 Kit Valve Module Rebuild.............................. 75.70



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-5 10/08

13350 Spacer 6-32x7/16 ..........................................3.60
13368 Standoff 10-32 ..............................................5.89
13416 Screw 1/4x1 Hex Head Lag.............................1.49
13483 Pad A -For 1 Inch IPF......................................3.79
13491 Diaphragm -For 1 Inch IPF.............................19.00
13508 Cover -For 1 Inch IPF ....................................40.20
13748 Ell Galv 1-1/4 Street .....................................18.60
13756 Tee Galv 1-1/4 x 1 x 1-1/4 ............................40.50
13772 Head Acrylic #4 Hi Cap...............................100.70
13780 Valve Body Inline Check 1/4 NPT (07948) .....12.40
13798 Valve-Adaptor Inline Check 1/4 NPT................9.79
13813 Strainer Couplng.............................................3.38
13821 Strainer Cap...................................................4.32
13839 HC Strainr Adptr ............................................8.12
13855 Strainer HC Suction Complete .......................18.00
13863 Diaphragm #4e Hyp ......................................48.50
13920 Hosebarb 1/2 x 1/2npsm SS..........................40.20
13938 Screw 10-24x2 ..............................................0.59
13946 VM Retainer Clip ............................................4.91
13954 VM Seat Insert (Ball Type) ............................14.40
13962 VM Suc/Disc Cap..........................................27.60
13970 Valve Mod. Body ..........................................42.60
13988 O-Ring Val Mod Ext Viton 2-11........................1.24
14035 Hosebarb 1/2 x 1/2npsm Polypr.....................14.40
14233 Tetraseal 2-3 Inch ........................................37.50
14241 Tetraseal 4 Inch ...........................................57.70
14259 Tetraseal 6 Inch ...........................................34.60
14267 Gasket Tm 2-3 Inch ......................................44.70
14275 Gasket Tm 4 Inch .........................................51.30
14283 Gasket Tm 6 Inch .........................................32.70
14431 Cable Belden8442 ..........................................0.81
14457 Spacer 6-32x.5 Nylon.....................................0.92
14464 Control Board- PS Complete........................385.10
14473 Discontinued - Order P/N 14473S..................... N/A
14473S E-1 Control Board w/RS-485.........................376.7
14481 Discontinued - Order P/N 14481S..................... N/A
14481S P-1 Control Board w/RS-485.........................376.7
14499 Back Board E1 Complete ............................180.50
14506 Back Board P-1 Complete ..........................180.50
14613 Cable Belden9451 ..........................................0.91
14663 Enclosure Small Bottom E1/P1 .....................48.40
14671 Enclosure Small Bottom J .............................48.70
14762 Screw 10-24x4 ..............................................2.63
14770 Nut 10-24 SS.................................................0.17
14788 Washer #10 SS ..............................................0.10
14803S Control Board J 24 VAC w/Ser Complete.......451.6
14811 I/O Board J 24 VAC Complete(PS Only) .......123.80
14879 Water Regulatr 1/2.....................................229.40
14887 Backflow Preventer 3/4 Inch.......................235.70
14952 Umbrella Valve Viton.......................................1.93
14960 pH Cable Complete .......................................99.04
14978 EC/Temp Cable Complete ..............................33.85
15032 Coupling PVC 1S x 1S.....................................9.42
15059 R-Valve Body SS.............................................8.28
15075 Cylinder SS -For R Valve ...............................12.90
15083 Discontinued - Order P/N 15083S..................... N/A
15083S P-1 Control w/Ser Complete.............................802
15091 Discontinued - Order P/N 15091S..................... N/A
15091S E-1 Control w/Ser Complete .............................655

15124 Union PVC 3/4 TxT ...................................... 34.40
15140 Coupling Brass 3/4 Inch ................................. 8.02
15158 Actuator Body SS........................................ 89.20
15166 Actuator Cap SS.......................................... 34.70
15174 pH Pillow 4.................................................... 1.42
15182 pH Pillow 7.................................................... 1.42
15231 Pickup Board J Complete ............................. 57.30
15299 J Meter Only 20 ........................................ 210.00
15306 J Meter Only 30 ........................................ 396.50
15314 J Meter Only 50 ........................................ 537.70
15322 J Meter Only 100 ...................................... 927.00
15330 J Meter Only 160 ................................... 1,494.00
15356 Meter Coupling 5/8x3/4 2 Inc...................... 24.00
15364 Coupling Gasket 5/8....................................... 1.98
15372 Meter Coupling 1 Inch.................................. 32.10
15380 Screw 5/16-18x4 Skt Hd Cap ...................... 11.09
15405 B N C Bulkhead Jack ..................................... 8.49
15512 Assy R-Valve S.W. ....................................... 85.30
15532 Screw 8-32 x 0.375 Thumb ........................... 3.07
15588 I/O Board J+4 24 VAC Complete................ 194.40
15609 Bushing PP80 1" MT x 1/2" FT.................... 24.50
15610 Tee PVC80 1 Inch SxSxT............................. 27.60
15621 Bushing PVC80 3/4 S x 1/2 T......................... 3.91
15632 Bushing PVC80 1 S x 3/4 T............................ 6.24
15643 Nipple PVC80 3/4xclose Thread ..................... 2.82
15654 Ell PVC80 3/4 SxT ....................................... 17.20
15709 Ell Brass 1/2 Street ..................................... 10.83
15710 Nipple Brass 1/2 x 1-1/2 ................................ 6.74
15721 Ell Brass 1/2................................................ 10.53
15732 Nipple Brass 3/8 x 3 ...................................... 7.29
15743 Bushing Galv 1.5 x 1.25............................... 18.80
15754 Bushing Galv 1.5 x .75................................. 21.10
15765 Nipple Galv 1-1/2 x Close ............................... 7.69
15776 Tee Galv 1-1/2............................................. 42.80
15787 Ell Galv 1.5 Street ....................................... 29.00
15887 I/O Board J+ Dual ..................................... 160.60
15919 Portagro Adder Kit For 2nd Hd ..................... 77.10
15921 Voltage Converter Box Complete .................. 76.30
15933 Discontinued - Order P/N 15933S.....................N/A
15933S Control Board J+4 w/Ser Complete................. 720
15943 Measuring Chamber-Jet Meter 20 .............. 104.90
15954 Measuring Chamber-Jet Meter 30 .............. 157.50
15965 Measuring Chamber- Jet Meter 50 ............. 323.70
15976 Measuring Chamber-Jet Meter 100 & 160 . 382.90
15987 O-Ring Jet Mtr 20&30 Cmbr Sea ................... 8.33
15998 O-Ring Jet Mtr 50 Chamber Sea..................... 8.05
16009 O-Ring J Mtr 100&160 Cmbr Sea ................ 11.70
16010 Seal Retainer-20 & 30 Jet Meter ................. 10.84
16021 Seal Retainer-50 Jet Meter .......................... 13.70
16032 Seal Retainer- 100 Jet Meter ....................... 13.40
16043 Seal Retainer- 160 Jet Meter ....................... 11.70
16054 O-Ring Jet Mtr 20&30 Pl Seal........................ 7.95
16065 O-Ring Jet Meter 50 Plate Sea....................... 8.02
16076 O-Ring Jet Mtr 100&160 Pl Sea .................. 12.20
16087 Bolt Jet Meter 20 Bottom Plat ....................... 8.97
16098 Bolt Jet Mtr 100&160 Bottom P ................. 44.70
16110 Bolt 5/16-18x0.50......................................... 0.81
16121 Discontinued - Order P/N 16121S.....................N/A
16121S J Plus Control Board w/RS-485....................... 622



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-6 10/08

16132 Strainer 20 & 30 Jet Meter ..........................19.40
16143 Strainer 50 Jet Meter...................................25.80
16154 Strainer 100 & 160 Jet Meter ......................31.00
16165 Bottom Plate 20 & 30 Jet Meter ..................29.10
16176 Bottom Plate 50 Jet Meter ...........................70.60
16187 Bottom Plate 100 & 160 Jet Meter ............108.10
16243 Stand J 16 (Short)........................................31.10
16254 Stand J 21 (Long).........................................33.50
16276 J Plus Power Shield........................................6.85
16309 O-Ring Viton (2-015) .......................................0.44
16321 R-Valve SS Complete ....................................31.70
16332 P-Valve SS Complete ....................................13.40
16343 Body- P Valve SS............................................7.77
16365 Tee PVC80 1-1/4 SxSxS...............................50.60
16376 Gasket Jet Meter 20 Bottom ..........................6.22
16421 Adaptor Brass 1/2MNPTx3/4MNPT ..............15.30
16432 Adaptor Brass 1/2MNPTx3/4FNPT .................9.96
16465 Foot Valve Body PVC (HD22) ..........................9.99
16476 Foot Valve Adaptor PVC (HD21) ......................9.63
16487 Foot Valve Complete 1/4 NPTF (HD22C)........23.90
16487S Foot Valve Complete 1/4 NPTF SS Ball............23.9
16510 Diaphragm T4 Teflon Faced ..........................90.40
16521 Stand SS Multi .............................................63.45
16532 Stand SS Single............................................76.07
16543 Endcap-For 1 Inch 16ga Sqr Tu .......................1.88
16545 Discontinued - Order Part #16565...................0.00
16565 IPF Module Body Molded ..............................41.20
16576 IPF Module Cap Molded ................................23.70
16587 IPF Module Nozzle Molded ............................45.70
16598 IPF Module 1/2 PVC Barb................................8.46
16654 Manifold- 1 Inch Tee For PS..........................69.80
16676 Sensor Retainer For PVC Turbine...................35.30
16709 O-Ring For PVC Turbine Cover .........................7.93
16710 Shaft For PVC Turbine Meter ........................88.10
16732 O-Ring 3-6....................................................32.60
16776 Gasket For 05877 Enclosure.........................15.80
16787 Inserts 6-32 For 05887 Enclos........................0.62
16798 Screw 6-32x3/8 SS Flathead ..........................0.21
16821 Dial Scale #0/2/4 Complete...........................31.50
16832 Dial Scale #1 Complete.................................31.50
16843 Pet Cock Drain Plug 1/4 NPT ..........................6.42
16854 Cable- Output Type B Valve ..........................62.20
16865 Head PVC T4................................................41.00
16876 Head Acrylic T4 ...........................................40.50
16898 Dial Scale T4 (Sticker) ....................................1.50
16909 Dial Gear T4...................................................9.31
16921 Dial Scale T4 Complete.................................31.50
16932 Spl Tube Nut PVC For 7/16 Tub ......................4.93
16943 S.C.S. Pad T4 ................................................7.71
16954 Meter Coupling 1-1/2 Brass J .......................78.40
16965 Meter Coupling 2 Inch Brass J ......................95.20
17032 Diaphragm Kit T4 Tef/Hyp Complete ...........125.90
17043 Stroke Control Shaft S.S. ............................45.50
17053 IPF Module Button Repair Kit ........................27.00
17076 Nipple PVC Sch80 1/4NPTx16.5 in .................7.30
17087 Suction Pipe 3/8 Tube 32inch .......................45.80
17087S Suction Pipe 3/8 PVC/SS x 32.........................45.8
17209 Actuator Spring Retainer Plug .........................3.60
17221 Cover Clear For B Sensor Assy....................128.20

17265 Bolt 5/8-11 x 1-1/2 SS Hex ............................ 3.01
17332 Dial Cover CCS .............................................. 7.13
17343 IPF Air Release Button ................................. 13.80
17354 IPF Vent Cap ................................................. 5.68
17365 Key -For P S Box......................................... 19.30
17376 Washer Flat 5/16 USS S.S. ........................... 0.45
17387 Lockwasher 5/16 S.S..................................... 0.48
17409 F-Valve Adaptor 1/4 NPT Male ..................... 10.83
17410 Assy F-Valve w/1/4 NPT Male ...................... 25.80
17421 Valve Ball PVC 1-1/2 S x S ......................... 104.90
17432 Coupling PVC80 1-1/2 S x S......................... 26.50
17443 Screw #10 10-24x5/8 Pan Head .................... 0.52
17454 Grommet 1/2 Id x 1-1/4 Od............................. 1.55
17465 Bushing PVC80 1-1/2S x 1-1/4S................... 27.00
17476 Gasket For B Turbin Metr Cove .................... 12.50
17487 Diaphragm A -For IPF Module ....................... 18.00
17498 Spring B -For IPF Vent Button......................... 3.29
17504 Screw For PVC Turb Metr Inser...................... 1.33
17510 O-Ring - IPF Vent Button 2-00 ........................ 0.32
17521 Diaphragm #4 CS w/Teflon Face ................ 181.40
17543 IPF Module Molded Complete ..................... 255.20
17554 IPF Module Nozzle B .................................... 17.00
17565 Bumper .37 X.75 Rubber................................ 1.41
17576 Kit IPF Module Repair .................................. 36.20
17587 Screw M4 x 61 SS ........................................ 2.81
17598 Screw M4 x 74 SS ........................................ 2.92
17605 Kit Arm Retainer/Ball Pivot........................... 19.70
17632 Discontinued - Order P/N 17632S.....................N/A
17643 Discontinued - Order P/N 17643S.....................N/A
17643S J Plus Cntl Brd 12VDC w/RS-485.................... 613
17654 I/O Board J+ Dual 12 VDC......................... 128.80
17665 Head 316l StainleSS #4 Hi Cap .................. 334.00
17753 Lower Housing Series SD Flangd ................ 674.00
17764 Flange Series SD 2 Inch NPT........................ 80.10
17921 Fuse 8A Acg................................................ 35.00
17943 Diaphragm 3/4 Type S Pil Valv ..................... 32.10
17976 O-Ring (2-105) Viton ...................................... 1.03
18036 Diaphragm T4 Water Side ............................ 52.30
18065 Bushing PVC40 1-1/4s x 3/4t ......................... 6.16
18087 Cable 3 Conductor w/Shield 9533 .................. 0.87
18132 Turbine Wheel -PVC 3-6 Edge ..................... 297.80
18143 Screw 1/4-20 x 2.5 SS .................................. 1.33
18154 O-Ring Viton (2-143) ...................................... 3.49
18165 Cylinder PVC For T4 Head .......................... 119.80
18176 Head PVC For T4 3.375 Dia. ........................ 91.70
18187 Head Acrylic For T4 3.375 Dia ................... 105.70
18198 Pilot Valve Type AS 24AC.......................... 415.90
18209 Pilot Valve Type AS Water ......................... 348.70
18210 Body For Pilot Valve Type AS..................... 216.60
18221 Cover Small For Type AS Valve .................... 14.00
18232 Sleeve SS Type AS Pilot Valve ....................... 6.83
18243 Cover Large For Type AS Elec ...................... 57.10
18254 Cover Large Type AS Water ......................... 47.40
18276 Orfice For Type A Pilot Valve.......................... 9.12
18287 Body For Type A Pilot Valve ....................... 341.00
18298 Cover Small Type A Pilot Valv ...................... 18.50
18309 Cover Large Type A Water Valv .................... 72.80
18310 Cover Large Type A Elec Valve ..................... 72.80
18321 Coil Operator 24ac Type A Valv.................... 68.30



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-7 10/08

18332 Coil Operator 12dc Type A Valv ....................68.30
18343 Poppet Shaft 3/4 Type S&A .........................83.10
18354 Poppet Cap Small 3/4 Type S&A...................40.30
18365 Poppet Retainer 3/4 Type S&A .....................24.60
18376 Poppet Cap Large 3/4 Type S&A...................24.30
18387 Washer Retainer 3/4 Type S&A ....................18.40
18398 Sleeve SS 3/4 For Type A .............................27.10
18454 Fuse .125ma Fast Act Micro...........................5.32
18476 Nipple Galv 1/2 x Close...................................2.11
18487 Lockwasher 1/4 SS Internal ............................0.63
18498 Nut 1/4-28 SS................................................1.05
18509 Poppet 3/4 Type S & A Valve........................22.60
18510 Spring For 3/4 Type A&S Valve.......................4.00
18521 Tube For 3/4 Type A Valve..............................1.33
18543 Heat Sink 2.4375 x 7.5 Machine...................31.60
18643 Pilot Valve Type A 3/4 Water ......................476.40
18654 Pilot Valve Type A 3/4 12VDC....................512.30
18665 Pilot Valve Type A 3/4 24VAC....................514.30
18676 O-Ring (2-030)................................................1.23
18687 Hosebarb 10-32 x 1/8 ID Tube ........................1.96
18698 Screw 5-40 x 1-1/2 SS Allen...........................4.38
18709 Tube For Relief 1/8id x 6 Inc ...........................1.88
18710 FertiCom Software With Converter .............859.00
18721 Serial Port Upgrade ......................................96.30
18747 Ferticom Software w/Conv. (AG).................962.00
18776 Actuator Slide ..............................................19.80
18787 Actuator Pivot Arm (Ball End)........................20.30
18809 Actuator Body SS (New Style) ....................184.00
18865 P G Nut Complete...........................................6.44
18932 Diaphragm Kit #4 Tef/Hyp Complete ...........255.64
18954 Kit Rotor For Insertion Turbi........................368.40
18965 Wingnut 1/4-20 SS.........................................1.22
18976 Bolt 1/4-20 x 1.25 SS Elevato ......................11.50
19008 Shield For 4 Output J....................................52.50
19021 Terminal Blk Type A Valve Complete .............11.14
19032 Output Cable Type A Valve Complete ............25.80
19043 Seal Kit Soft For Type A...............................59.90
19054 Pilot Valve Type AS 12VDC ........................460.70
19065 Seal Kit Soft For Type AS.............................65.60
19076 Totalizer Counter 6 Digit LCD......................164.32
19098 Meter For M101d w/Display .......................561.00
19109 Dial Scale #2 Med (Sticker).............................2.25
19110 Gasket For 19021 Cable Connec .....................1.62
19121 Tee Galv 3/4x1/2x1/2...................................17.00
19132 Totalizer/Lid For D & Medicto .....................160.70
19143 Meter For Medicator Less Elect...................229.30
19154 Nut SS 8-32...................................................0.58
19165 Tee Galv 2 x 2 x 1/2 .....................................55.20
19176 Tee Galv 1-1/2 x 1-1/2 x 1/2 .........................47.60
19187 Nipple Galv 2 x Close......................................8.12
19198 Terminal Housing 3 Pos ..................................0.72
19232 Enclosure Lid Cut Medi & D ..........................18.80
19254 Plug Brass 1/8 NPT Hex Socket ......................1.28
19265 Nipple Brass 3/4 x 4 .....................................17.60
19365 Stand SS Multi 48 Inch Tall ..........................95.80
19421 Tee PVC40 1S x 1S x 1/2T.............................0.00
19432 Meter For M101 w/o Dsply.........................480.40
19443 Bushing PVC40 1SM x 3/4TF..........................0.00
19454 Adaptor 1/2MNPTxM Gardn Hose ...................6.56

19465 Tubing 1/8ID x 1/4OD Clear ........................... 3.49
19476 Nosecone For Iron Turb Meter .................... 152.00
19487 Kit Valve Module Square 09233 ..................... 5.53
19498 Diaphragm #2 CS w/Teflon Skin................. 109.00
19509 Valve Ball 3/8 NPT Brass ............................. 21.10
19510 Stand SS Type AS Floor Mount .................... 82.89
19521 Control Assy Hi Cap Series D .................. 1,088.00
19521L Control Assy Less Liquid Fit ............................ 941
19532 Control Assy Series D Standar ................... 932.00
19543 Suction Pipe For 1/2 Tube ............................ 65.40
19554 VM Insert (Umbrella Type)............................ 16.50
19576 Meter Series DD w/o Electronics ................ 583.00
19587 Meter Complete Series DD (50) .................. 706.81
19598 Stand SS Type AS Wall Mount ..................... 64.50
19609 Spring For Poppet Hastelloy C ........................ 3.91
19610 Pet Cock Drain Plug 1/8 NPT ......................... 4.75
19621 Tee PVC40 2 Inch SxSxS Gray..................... 15.30
19632 Quick Tee 2 For EC&pH Probes .................... 43.00
19643 Quick Tee 2 For EC&pH w/Vent.................... 51.50
19654 Retaining Pin For 2 ........................................ 4.93
19665 Nipple PVC 2 ................................................. 7.37
19798 Kit Mountng Stands For Medifl..................... 52.60
19810 Stand For Series D And Medifl...................... 43.35
19832 PC Board Medi & D 12VDC........................ 113.20
19898 Kit Poppet CV w/Springs .............................. 18.00
19909 Adaptor Kit 3/4 S To SD .............................. 48.60
19910 Adaptor Kit 1-1/4 S To SD ........................... 48.60
19921 Adaptor Kit 1-1/2 S To SD ........................... 45.10
19943 Flange Kit Type SD w/Bolts........................ 126.00
19954 ORP Sensor Probe Complete....................... 342.68
19965 Order Part # 18687 ................................... 7.28
19987 Meter Complete Seri DB (20)...................... 461.30
20001 Control Assy For Series DB ........................ 932.00
20010 Housing Retainer For PVC Turbn................... 52.90
20021 Control Assy DB w/o Suc Pipe................. 1,135.00
20032 Kit Convert Type A Wat To 24VAC............. 116.50
20043 J+ Software Upgrade F Or Later.................. 72.70
20087 Discontinued - Order P/N 18710.......................N/A
20109 Nameplate DD & DB ...................................... 9.95
20110 Nameplate Medicator..................................... 8.66
20121 Nameplate Hea Logo 1.25 x 2.5 ..................... 8.14
20132 Screw 8-32 x .0500 Nylon Ph ........................ 0.47
20143 Pushbutton Extender...................................... 4.13
20187 IPF Module Body Complete........................... 92.80
20220 Ferticom Software Upgrade ....................... 112.00
20231 Gasket Series SD........................................... 5.80
20254 Gasket Screen Series SD.............................. 18.90
20265 Standoff 6-32 x 3.25 Inch............................ 11.60
20276 Power Supply 12VDC 800m Medi................. 38.20
20309 Washer Seal #8 ............................................. 0.55
20310 Tank 6 Gallon Blending Galv....................... 611.00
20387 VMC2 Nozzle Assy....................................... 65.30
20387E VMC2 Nozzle Assy Ceramic Ball ................... 104.2
20398 VMC Seat Gasket Viton................................ 12.10
20454 CONTROL ASSY SERIES DB (HYPO) ............... 0.00
20476 Discontinued - Order P/N 20476S.....................N/A
20487 Discontinued - Order P/N 20487S.....................N/A
20487S J+ Cntrl Brd 12VDC 4 Out /485...................... 715
20498 J+ I/O Board 4 Output 12VDC ................... 131.30



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-8 10/08

20510 Kit - Repair Combo Valve...............................50.40
20610 Valve Brass Ball 1-1/4 ................................323.30
20621 Ell Galv 1-1/4 ...............................................21.50
20632 Bushing Galv 1 x 1/4 ....................................16.90
20643 Kit Portgro Battery Wire Rpcmt ....................48.20
20676 Tee PP80 1-1/4Tx1-1/4Tx1-1/4T..................31.70
20687 Bushing PVC80 1-1/4MT x 1/2FT..................14.00
20698 Tee PP80 1T x 1T x 1T ................................29.90
20709 Control Assy Seris DD (Hypo)......................921.00
20710 Tank Blending 1.9 Gallon ............................197.00
20721 Mixing Pipe For 20710 Blender .....................70.60
20732 Head PVC A3 ...............................................50.00
20743 Dial Gear A3...................................................9.55
20754 Kit Convert T4 To A3 ...................................60.30
20765 Head PVC A10 .............................................50.00
20776 Dial Gear A10 ................................................9.36
20787 Kit Convert P1/2, H1/2 To A10...................179.50
20798 Kit Diaphragm A10 Teflon ..........................166.80
20809 Kit Convet H4,P4 To A20 ...........................226.75
20832 Screw 10-24 x 6-1/2 SS.................................4.49
20843 VMC2 Block 3 ..............................................64.20
20854 VMC2 Block 4 ..............................................64.20
20865 VMC2 Block5 ...............................................64.20
20876 VMC2 Rebuild Kit .........................................37.90
20887 Pilot Connector Set ........................................5.30
20898 Suction Pipe 3/8 tube x 48............................50.50
20909 Nipple Sch80 PVC 1/4NPT X48 ....................24.30
20910 Head 10ml Acrylic (A10 Style) ......................59.00
20921 VMC3 Block 1 ..............................................54.40
20932 VMC3 Block 2 ..............................................90.70
20943 VMC3 Block 3 ..............................................61.70
20954 VMC3 PS Block 4.........................................58.00
20965 VMC3 Prime Vent ...........................................9.07

20976 VMC3 Complete......................................... 251.00
20976E VMC3 Complete Ceramic ............................. 350.8
20976HS VMC3 Complete Horiz. Side.......................... 272.2
20976HSE VMC3 Complete Horiz. Side Cer.................... 367.7
20976VS VMC3 Complete Vert. Suction ...................... 255.2
20976VSE VMC3 Complete Vert. Suction Cer. ............... 350.8
20987 Screw 10-24 x 5 1/2 SS ................................ 4.50
20998 VMC3 Valve Set ........................................ 315.00
20998E VMC3 Valve Set Ceramic ............................. 411.3
20998HS VMC3 Valve Set Horiz. Side ......................... 320.3
20998HSE VMC3 Valve Set Horiz. Side Cer. .................. 411.3
20998VS VMC3 Valve Set Vert. Suction...................... 320.3
20998VSE VMC3 Valve Set Vert. Suction Cer................ 411.3
21010 VMC3 Rebuild Kit ........................................ 37.90
21021 VMC3 Diaphragm Viton................................ 19.40
21032 Manifold Hanger 2 Inch................................ 69.00
21043 Manifold Hanger 3 Inch................................ 77.56
21054 Manifold Hanger 4 Inch................................ 88.52
21110 Tank Lid For 1.9 Gal Complete ..................... 88.30
21121 Manifold Hanger 6 Inch................................ 96.00
21143 Plug PVC Insertion Meter ............................. 60.00
21165 VMC3 IPF Nozzle ......................................... 47.20
21176 Assy VMC3 Hosebarb .................................. 44.80
21185 O-Ring For 1.9 Gal. Tank Lid........................... 4.16
21198 Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 SS Fil Hd...................... 0.60
21209 VMC3 IPF................................................... 65.00
21209E VMC3 IPF Ceramic...................................... 111.3
21210 VMC3 Block 4/IPF Seat Housing.................. 36.80
21221 Screw 10-24 x 5 SS ...................................... 2.36
21230 VMC3 Block 2-Side Outlet............................ 90.70
21247 VMC3 Block 4-Side Inlet .............................. 58.00
21255 VMC3 Block 4-Vert Inlet .............................. 58.00



H.E, Anderson Co. Prices Effective Oct. 1, 2008 P1g-Parts-9 10/08

Parts Prices
(Prices subject to change without notice)

Section 2

07525 Tank 30 Gallon Blend Glv Vert ...................825.00
07633 Tank 80 Gallon Blending Galv.................. 1,007.00
07922 Kit -Pumper To Manifold Add-On ...................48.00
08029 Assy Turbine Meter 2 Inch...................... 3,854.00
08037 Assy Turbine Meter 3 Inch...................... 4,873.00
08045 Assy Turbine Meter 4 Inch...................... 4,753.00
08061 Assy Turbine Meter 6 Inch...................... 6,293.00
10059 Tank 5 Gallon Solution Polyet .......................34.00
14125 Meter-J 20 Complete..................................299.00
14176 Meter- J 30 Complete.................................384.00
14184 Meter- J 50 Complete.................................468.00
14192 Meter- J 100 Complete...............................803.00
14209 Meter- J 160 Complete........................... 1,231.00
15899S J+ 4 Output Control w/Serial .....................999.00
15909S J+D Cntrl Box 120VAC w/Serial.................871.00
16609 Turbine Meter-2 Inch PVC....................... 1,295.00
16610 Turbine Meter-3 Inch PVC....................... 1,552.00
16621 Turbine Meter-4 Inch PVC....................... 1,817.00
16632 Turbine Meter-6 Inch PVC....................... 2,218.00
17632S J+D Cntrl Box 12VDC w/Serial...................871.00
18110 Sensor-PVC Turbine New Complete .............243.40
18810 Insertion Turb Metr 8-48 Tx20 ............... 1,515.00
18821 Saddle Cast Iron 8 x 1-1/2 ..........................123.90
18832 Saddle Cast Iron 10 x 1-1/2 ........................156.20
18843 Saddle Cast Iron 12 x 1-1/2 ........................191.70
19276 Insertion Turbn Meter 1-3 Tx8 ....................821.00
19287 Insertion Turbn Meter 4-6 Tx8 ....................895.00
19298 Tee For Insertion Turbine 1.5 ......................246.40
19309 Tee For Insertion Turbine 2 .........................259.88
19310 Saddle PVC For Insrtn Turbine 3..................307.00

19321 Saddle PVC For Insrtn Turbine 4................. 399.10
19332 Saddle PVC For Insrtn Turbine 6................. 502.90
19340 Saddle PVC For Insrtn Turbine 8................. 324.80
19358 Saddle Iron For Insrtn Turbine 8 ................. 212.80
20298 Meter For M2O2D With Display.................. 896.00
20476S J+ Cntrl Box 12VDC 4 Output w/Serial ...... 986.00
40418 Manifold Starter Kit 3/4 12VDC ................. 547.60
40426 Manifold Starter Kit 3/4 24VAC ................. 547.60
40434 Manifold Adder Kit-Short Nipple ................... 39.10
40910 Manifold Single Type AS 24VAC ................ 500.60
40921 Manifold Single Type AS 12VDC ................ 500.60
40932 Manifold Single Type AS Water .................. 442.40
42009 Manifold 3/4A Water 1 Pumper .................. 495.00
42010 Manifold 3/4A Water 2 Pumper .................. 529.80
42021 Manifold 3/4A Water 3 Pumper .................. 564.00
42032 Manifold 3/4A Water 4 Pumper .................. 599.00
42043 Manifold 3/4A Water 5 Pumper .................. 634.00
42054 Manifold 3/4A Water 6 Pumper .................. 669.00
42065 Manifold 3/4A 12 VDC 1 Pumper................ 553.30
42076 Manifold 3/4A 12 VDC 2 Pumper................ 587.00
42087 Manifold 3/4A 12 VDC 3 Pumper................ 622.00
42098 Manifold 3/4A 12 VDC 4 Pumper................ 656.00
42109 Manifold 3/4A 12 VDC 5 Pumper................ 692.00
42110 Manifold 3/4A 12 VDC 6 Pumper................ 727.00
42121 Manifold 3/4A 24 VAC 1 Pumper................ 553.30
42132 Manifold 3/4A 24 VAC 2 Pumper................ 587.00
42143 Manifold 3/4A 24 VAC 3 Pumper................ 622.00
42154 Manifold 3/4A 24 VAC 4 Pumper................ 656.00
42165 Manifold 3/4A 24 VAC 5 Pumper................ 692.00
42176 Manifold 3/4A 24 VAC 6 Pumper................ 727.00


